504164261 01/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4210938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RENO-PIPE B.V.	12/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPRAY-LINER GMBH	
Street Address:	ZUM SCHEIDER FELD 10	
City:	BERGISCH GLADBACH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	51467	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14367967	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON

Address Line 1:209 MADISON ST., SUITE 500Address Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001-2098
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT 504164261 REEL: 040855 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT

Reno-Pipe B.V., having its registered office at: Brandemolen 79; 5944 ND Arcen; The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor") of the one part, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Spray-liner GmbH, having its registered office at Zum Scheider Feld 10; 51467 Bergisch Gladbach; Germany, (hereinafter "Assignee") all its right, title and interest in the following United States Patents (hereinafter "Patent Rights") owned by Assignor:

Assignee's re	eference	APPLICATION No.	Title	Date of Filing in US
		14/367,967	Device and a method for applying a hardenable plastics coating in a tubular construction	23 June 2014

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said Patent Rights which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of

Reno-Pipe B.V.

Name:

RECORDED: 01/05/2017

Date: /5/2. 2016

PATENT

REEL: 040855 FRAME: 0960